Under the terms of the Merger Agreement, each issued and outstanding share of Xilinx common stock was cancelled and automatically converted into
the right to receive 1.7234 (the “exchange ratio”) shares of AMD common stock, as well as cash in lieu of any fractional shares of AMD common stock.
The total purchase consideration for Xilinx was $48.8 billion.

The transaction has been treated as a business combination for accounting purposes. AMD was determined to be the accounting acquirer after taking
into account the relative share ownership, the composition of the governing body of the combined entity and the designation of certain senior
management positions. The purchase price of the Xilinx Acquisition has been allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their fair
values at the Acquisition Date.

1

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 25, 2021

(In millions)

   Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

AMD
as of

December 25,
2021

Xilinx
as of

January 1,
2022

Reclassification
Adjustments   Note

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments  Note

As of
December 25,

2021
Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 2,535  $ 1,939  $ —   $ —   $ 4,474
Short-term investments   1,073   1,763   —   —   2,836
Accounts receivable, net   2,706   439   —   —   3,145
Inventories   1,955   331   —   184   5(a)   2,470
Receivables from related parties   2   —   —   —   2
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   312   58   —   —   370

Total current assets   8,583   4,530   —   184   13,297
Property and equipment, net   702   328   —   368   5(a)   1,398
Operating lease right-of-use assets   367   —   47   3   15   5(a)   429
Goodwill   289   633   —   21,382   5(a)   22,304
Acquisition-related intangibles, net   —   155   —   27,153   5(a)   27,308
Investment: equity method   69   —   —   —   69
Deferred tax assets   931   —   236   3   (1,135)   5(a)   32
Other non-current assets   1,478   699   (283)   3   (4)   5(a)   1,890

Total Assets   $ 12,419  $ 6,345  $ —   $ 47,963   $ 66,727

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 1,321  $ 135  $ —   $ —   $ 1,456
Payables to related parties   85   —   —   —   85
Accrued liabilities   2,424   —   433   3   229   5(a),(b)   3,086
Accrued payroll and related liabilities   —   352   (352)   3   —   —
Income taxes payable   —   75   (75)   3   —   —
Other accrued liabilities   —   122   (122)   3   —   —
Current portion of long-term debt, net   312   —   —   —   312
Other current liabilities   98   —   116   3   1   5(a)   215

Total current liabilities   4,240   684   —   230   5,154
Long-term debt, net of current portion   1   1,494   —   (20)   5(a)   1,475
Long-term operating lease liabilities   348   —   42   3   4   5(a)   394
Long-term income taxes payable   —   440   (440)   3   —   —
Other long-term liabilities   333   53   398   3   2,726   5(a)   3,510
Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Capital stock:
Common stock   12   2   —   2   5(c)   16
Additional paid-in capital   11,069   1,531   —   45,164   5(c)   57,764
Treasury stock, at cost   (2,130)   —   —   2,130   5(c)   —
(Accumulated deficit) retained earnings   (1,451)   2,152   —   (2,284)   5(d)   (1,583)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (3)   (11)   —   11   5(c)   (3)

Total stockholders’ equity   7,497   3,674   —   45,023   56,194

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $ 12,419  $ 6,345  $ —   $ 47,963   $ 66,727

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 25, 2021

(In millions, except per share amounts)

   Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

AMD
Year Ended

December 25,
2021

Xilinx
Twelve
Months
Ended

January 1,
2022

Reclassification
Adjustments   Note

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments  Note

Year
Ended

December 25,
2021   Note

Net revenue   $ 16,434  $ 3,676   $ —   $ —   $ 20,110
Cost of sales   8,505   1,125   —   204   6(a),(b),(c),(e)   9,834
Amortization of acquisition-related

intangibles   —   37   —   1,579   6(d)   1,616

Total cost of sales   8,505   1,162   —   1,783   11,450

Gross profit   7,929   2,514   —   (1,783)   8,660

Research and development   2,845   1,030   —   156   6(b),(c),(e),(f)   4,031
Marketing, general and administrative   1,448   504   —   181   6(b),(c),(e),(f),(g)   2,133
Licensing gain   (12)   —   —   —   (12)
Amortization of acquisition-related

intangibles   —   10   —   2,319   6(d)   2,329

Operating income   3,648   970   —   (4,439)   179

Interest expense   (34)   —   (44)   3   (1)   6(h)   (79)
Interest and other income, net   —   13   (13)   3   —   —
Other income, net   55   —   57   3   —   112

Income before income taxes and
equity income   3,669   983   —   (4,440)   212

Income tax provision   513   54   —   (489)   6(i)   78
Equity income in investee   6   —   —   —   6

Net Income   $ 3,162  $ 929   $ —   $ (3,951)   $ 140

Net income per share
Basic   $ 2.61   $ 0.09
Diluted   $ 2.57   $ 0.08

Shares used in per share calculation
Basic   1,213   1,642   6(j)
Diluted   1,229   1,662   6(j)

See the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

3

Note 1—Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC Regulation S-X.
AMD has a 52-to-53-week fiscal year that ends on the last Saturday in December and Xilinx had a 52-to-53-week fiscal year that ended on the Saturday